
 

     

                                                                         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
   

 

Dear Parents/Carers/Pupils, 
 

Holiday Dates 

Monday 15th – Friday 19th October 2018         October holiday week 

Monday 22nd October 2018           In-Service Day – staff only 

Tuesday 23rd October 2018           Pupils return 

Friday 30th November 2018           Holiday 

Friday 21st December 2018           School closes at 2.30 

Monday 24th December 2018 – Friday 4th January 2019        Holidays 

Monday 7th January 2019                               School re-opens 

 

Parents’ Meetings 

Thank you to all parents who came along to our parents meetings this week to discuss their children’s 

learning.     

Miss Edmonstone 

Today pupils and staff said goodbye to Miss Edmonstone as she left to take up her new role as Head 

Teacher at Kirkhill Primary School.  I would like to thank Miss Edmonstone for her hard work and 

support of the school in her role as DHT.  We all wish her the very best in her new role. 

NSPCC 

The NSPCC presenter had to cancel the visit with children this week.  We hope to re-arrange this for 

early next term. 

The NSPCC  will provide an online safety session for adults on 23 October 2018 at 3.30 pm.  Children 

can attend with their parents but will be asked to leave for parts of the presentation.  Children will be 

supervised in a classroom.  I look forward to seeing you on 23 October.  

Harvest Service 

Mr Wallace, the school minister will be leading a Harvest Festival assembly on Friday 26 October 

2018.  We are asking pupils to bring an item of food with them on Friday as part of the assembly which 

we will then pass on to the Renfrew Foodbank.  The types of food required are tins of vegetables, 

fruit, pkts of pasta, soup, etc.  We do not require any fresh food. 

Reminder – Golden Anniversary 

Parents are invited to come along to our celebrations on 1 and 2 November.  A letter has been sent 

home and I look forward to seeing you then. 

An order form was also sent home for our special 50th Anniversary Tea Towels.  Please return your 

order with payment by 24 October 2018.   

 

I wish you all a safe and happy October holiday.  Children return on Tuesday 23 October 2018. 

NEWMAINS PRIMARY SCHOOL 
NEWSLETTER 4                 

12 October 2018 
E-mail:  newmainsenquiries@renfrewshire.gov.uk 

Website:  blogs.glowscotland.org.uk/re/newmains 
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Events 
Dates for Diary Please add dates to your diary 

Monday 15 – Friday 19 October HOLIDAY 

Monday 22 October 2018 In-Service Day – staff only 

Tuesday 23 October 2018 NSPCC – Parent workshop – 3.30 in school 

Friday 26 October 2018 Pop in and meet SMT 

Tuesday 30 October 2018 Parent Council – Halloween Disco – parent helpers needed 

Thursday 1st and Friday 2nd 

November 2018 

Newmains Golden Anniversary Celebrations and grand opening of 

the Outdoor Leaning Area 

Wednesday 11 November 2018 Parent Council Meeting – all parents welcome 

Saturday 24 November 2018 Christmas Fayre in school 11.00-1.00 parent helpers needed 

Monday 26 November 2018 Flu Vaccines for children 

Friday 30 November 2018 St Andrew’s day holiday 

Friday 7 December 2018 Pop in and meet SMT 

Tuesday 11, Wednesday 12 

December 2018 

Christmas Concerts – more information to follow 

Tuesday 18 December 2018 P7 Open Afternoon – P7 parents invited 

Friday 21 December 2018 School closes at 2.30 for Christmas holidays 

Monday 7 January 2019 School re-opens 

Wednesday 9 January 2019 Parent Council Meeting – all parents welcome 

Wednesday 16th and Thursday 17th 

January 2018 

Registration days for new P1 pupils held each afternoon 

 

Further events will be added as they are arranged 

 

 

 

                                
 


